Primary insider:

Arve Regland

Anders Olstad

Sonja Horn

Kristin Haug Lund
Mona Aarebrot

Tom Bratlie

Anders Solaas
Hallgeir @strem
Kristian Hafsteen
Tone Omsted
Torstein Haaland
Hans Petter Skogstad
Kathrine Rgnsem Vanem
Trude Harseide
Frode Halvorsen
Elisabeth Koldflath

Role:

CEO

CFO

EVP Oslo

EVP Project development and Technology
EVP Regional cities

EVP HR and Communication

EVP Letting and Business development
CLO

Head of Accounting

Head of IR

Head of Controlling

Board member, employee rep.

Deputy employee rep., Board of directors
Deputy employee rep., Board of directors
Deputy employee rep., Board of directors
Deputy employee rep., Board of directors

No of shares allocated:
1608
1608
1608
1608
1608
1608
1608
1608
1608
1608
1608
1608
1608

884
804
804

Shareholding post allocation:
26 359
18 336
10 099

9321
9111
5366
4566
8 686
5751
5751
4111
4931
3684
1704
1638

804



